

GREGORIO ESPARZA ALAMO DESCENDANTS

Direct Associate Membership Application

Instructions

Cover page and Instructions are not needed in your submission. You are only required to submit the application portion.

INTRODUCTION

ORIGINS, PURPOSE, AND MISSION

The Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association consists of members who are direct lineal descendants of Gregorio Esparza and Ana Salazar and the children which are Enrique, Manuel, and Francisco Esparza. They were present inside the walls of the **Alamo** and survived the battle on that fateful day March 6th, 1836. Our members have traced their origin back to Gregorio and Ana Esparza being that Gregorio Esparza Sacrificed his Life for the Independence of Texas from Mexico. Ana Salazar Esparza with their Children never left Gregorio Esparza side during the Battle. The Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association was incorporated as a non-profit corporation in 2022.

Since its inception, the purpose of the Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association has been to perpetuate the memory and spirit of their ancestors. Its mission is to (1) encourage historical research and publication of the earliest records of family members. (2) foster the preservation of historic sites, documents and artifacts relating to the family and their ancestors. (3) participate in community activities which will remind the populace of its our heritage, and (4) mark the observance of certain dates that are important to the history of Gregorio Esparza.

ETHICS & GOVERNANCE

By provision of the bylaws of the Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association is committed to conducting its business, purpose, mission, and goals in accordance with (1) all applicable state and federal laws, rules and regulations, and (2) the highest sense of integrity, honesty, loyalty and truthfulness. The association is governed by a Committee consisting of the Officers that are voted in by current active members.

PRIVACY POLICY

The Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association values and respects the privacy of each of its members. We will never knowingly keeps sensitive data. Should your private data (such as: social security number, driver's license number), or any other sensitive personnel information that you do not want divulged, be on an application, it is your responsibility to remove it before submitting.

Your name and home address are released to the our Officers or Representatives members and will be used for communication purposes only. By submitting your application for membership, you acknowledge acceptance of this policy.

Since one of the goals of the Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association is to promote and facilitate genealogical research, all information contained in your membership application is open to the public. Except for some family Bible information, all the information you use to compile your application is available from public sources.

FEES

The application fee to be submitted is **\$20** dollars for an associate membership. It can be submitted by mail along with your application to Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association, PO Box 429 Cibolo, TX 78108.

FORM INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Fill out he first page. Ensure your name is listed as you would like to see it on your certificate. Include maiden name for record purposes. You can note your current spouse.
- Return completed application and documentation (proofs) to our email:
 <u>registrar@gregorioesparzaalamodescendants.org</u> and pay the \$20 application fee on our website. You can also mail your application into our address Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants Association, PO Box 429 Cibolo, TX 78108.along with a check for your fee. Make all checks payable to the "Gregorio Esparza Alamo Descendants."
- 3. Our Registrar group will reach out with any questions and once approved you will receive a welcome letter. If you have any questions or need help finding records, please contact us: info@gregorioesparzaalamodescendants.org. Keep this information sheet for your records; do not submit with your application:

Application for Associate Membership Associate Member Information

Name:				
	As you want i	t on your certificate		Maiden name
Spouse:				
ddress:	Street or PO Box	0"	01.1	
	Street or PO Box	City	State	Zip
Email:		Pr	eferred Phone:	
DOB:				
I hereby a	pply for membership in the Gre	gorio Esparza Alamo [Descendants Associ	ation by right of
associatio	n to the mentioned direct desce	endant.		
Direct Descendant Name:			Member Num:	
	Member name		C	ertificate No.
is correct	ants Association as an association as an association to on lineage will be added t	<u>registrar@gregorio</u>		ationi cabiiiittea iie
		o our raining public ti	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our raining public ti	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our raining public t	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
		o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
Administ	rative Purposes Only	o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
Administ	rative Purposes Only	o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.
Administ	rative Purposes Only	o our ranny public a	<u>esparzaalamode</u>	scendants.org.